ARTESYN LCM1500
1500 Watts Bulk Front End
Total Power
1500 W
# of Outputs
Single
Outputs
12 to 48 VDC

Bahnstraße 65-67/2/2, 2230 Gänserndorf, AUSTRIA
Tel.: +43 (0) 2282 3144, E-Mail: office@vitecpower.com
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE 1
Model
Number Output
Nominal
Output
Voltage Set
Point
Set Point
Tolerance
Adjustment
Range
Current Output
Ripple
P/P (0-50 ˚C)
Max
Continuous
Power
Combined Line/
Load Regulation
Min Max
LCM1500L 12 V 12 V ±0.5% 10.8 - 13.2 V 0 A 133 A 120 mV 1500 W 2%
LCM1500N 15 V 15 V ±0.5% 13.5 - 16.5 V 0 A 100 A 150 mV 1500 W 2%
LCM1500Q 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 21.6 - 26.4 V 0 A 67 A 240 mV 1500 W 2%
LCM1500R 28 V 28 V ±0.5% 25.2 - 30.8 V 0 A 53 A 280 mV 1500 W 2%
LCM1500U 36 V 36 V ±0.5% 32.4 - 39.6 V 0 A 43 A 360 mV 1500 W 2%
LCM1500W 48 V 48 V ±0.5% 43.2 - 52.8 V 0 A 33 A 480 mV 1500 W 2%
Note: LCM1500Q is 80 PLUS® certified
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE 2
LCMXXXXY - A - B - C - ###
Case Size Input Termination Acoustic Noise Option Codes* Hardware Code
1-Phase input where XXXX =
1500 = 2.5” x 5.2” x 10.0”, 1500W Blank = Standard Blank = No Options
Factory Assigned for
Modiefied Standards
T = Terminal Block 1 = Conformal Coat
Voltage Code Y = 2 = Reverse Air
Code 3 = Opt 1 + 2
L 12 4 = 5V Standby
N 15 5 = Opt 1 + 4
Q 24 6 = Opt 2 + 4
R 28 7 = Opt 1 + 2 + 4
U 36 8 = Constant Current
W 48 9 = Opt 1 + 8
B = Opt 2 + 8
C = Opt 1 + 2 + 8
D = Opt 4 + 8
E = Opt 1 + 4 + 8
F = Opt 2 + 4 + 8
G = Opt 1 + 2 + 4 + 8
*Note: Some option code combinations may not be configured yet and will require extra leadtime the first time they are requested.
POWER GmbH
Vitec POWER GmbH
Bahnstraße 65-67/2/2, 2230 Gänserndorf, AUSTRIA
Tel.: +43 (0) 2282 3144, E-Mail: office@vitecpower.com
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS (LCM1500Q-T, LCM1500R-T,LCM1500U-T and LCM1500W-T)
Notes:
MOUNTING LOCATIONS SCREW
PENETRATION DEPTH IS 4.6 mm MAX.
RECOMMENDED SCREW TORQUE:
M3.5 x 0.6P = 6 - 8kgf-cm
M4.0 x 0.7P = 8 - 10kgf-cm
Bus bar adapter (option)
P/N 500-006848-0000
POWER GmbH
Vitec POWER GmbH
Bahnstraße 65-67/2/2, 2230 Gänserndorf, AUSTRIA
Tel.: +43 (0) 2282 3144, E-Mail: office@vitecpower.com
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS (LCM1500L-T and LCM1500N-T)
Notes:
1. Parts must be completely assembled.
2. Quality controlled dimensions. These dimensions to be included in the mechanical CPK of 1.33
3. �Casing parts used must have matching color. In order to ensure color matching of parts, it is required that the raw material that will be processed by the fabricator will come from the
same supplier and the sheetmetal fabricator for all matching parts must be the same. To avoid color variations on the same lot delivered, all parts with matching color requirement
should be delivered as a set by the fabricator.
5. �Sheared edges visible to the customer should have no rust formation. If rust formation is present then a concealing layer of silver ink or some other substitute should be applied on
the rusted area.
6. Mounting locations screw penetration depth is 4.6mm max.
7. Recommended screw torque:
M3.5X0.6P = 6-8kgf-cm
M4.0X0.7P = 8-10kgf-cm
8. Input: terminal block type. M4 screw torque value of 16kgf-cm using wire gauge 18-10 (13mm centers)
POWER GmbH
Vitec POWER GmbH
Bahnstraße 65-67/2/2, 2230 Gänserndorf, AUSTRIA
Tel.: +43 (0) 2282 3144, E-Mail: office@vitecpower.com
SIGNALS DESCRIPTION PIN #
+Vout Power Rail SK3
GND Power Ground SK4
SIGNALS DESCRIPTION SK2 PIN NUMBER
A2 EEPROM Address 1
-VPROG Return Connection of External Supply for Margin Programming 2
A1 EEPROM Address 3
-Vsense Remote Sense Return 4
ISHARE Load Share Voltage 5
A0 EEPROM Address 6
SDA1 Serial Data Signal (I2C) 7
+VPROG Positive Connection of External Supply for Margin Programming 8
SCL1 Serial Clock Signal (I2C) 9